



Date: 9/12/2024

North Red Bud Lane

CSJ: n/a
Highway: Red Bud Lane
County: Williamson

LENGTH: FEET= 8089.75
MILES= 1.532

LIMITS: CR 117 to US 79

Table with columns: ITEM #, BID CODE, SPEC. #, DESCRIPTION, BID UNIT, QUANTITY, UNIT PRICE, AMOUNT, and columns for various contractors: AUSTIN ENGINEERING COMPANY, CAPITAL EXCAVATION COMPANY, CHASCO CONSTRUCTORS, DENUCCI CONSTRUCTORS, JOE BLAND CONSTRUCTION, JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, PATIN CONSTRUCTION, SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY, ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.





CORR	510JW 8X8	8-INCH DIAMETER X 8-INCH DIAMETER WET CONNECTION	EA	7.00	\$ 3,863.00	\$ 27,041.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 76,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00
CORR	510JW 16X16	16-INCH DIAMETER X 16-INCH DIAMETER WET CONNECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 8,193.00	\$ 32,772.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00
CORR	510-KW	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS (ALL SIZES)	TON	1.276	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 52,316.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 26,668.40	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 53,592.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 43,065.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 40,194.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 19,778.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 27,944.40
CORR	506S 4	MINOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, 48 DIA	EA	3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
CORR	506S 2	MAJOR MANHOLE HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, 48 DIA	EA	3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
CORR	506S	MANHOLE COATING	VF	62.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 14,694.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 11,036.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 33,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 22,940.00
CORR	510-BW	CONNECTING NEW SINGLE WATER SERVICE TO EXISTING PRIVATE SERVICE	EA	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
CORR	511S-A	FIRE HYDRANT (SEE STANDARD NO. WT-05)	EA	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 8,608.00	\$ 8,608.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
CORR	511S-AB	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY & RETURN TO CORR AUTOMATIC COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY 3" DIAMETER	EA	1.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
CORR	511S-F	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 12-INCH DIAMETER	EA	2.000	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
CORR	511S-B-12	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 12-INCH DIAMETER	EA	1.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 6,356.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
CORR	504-A	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	8.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
CORR	511S-A-8	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 8-INCH DIAMETER	EA	6.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 18,840.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
CORR	511S-A-16	VALVES, GATE VALVE, 16-INCH DIAMETER	EA	1.00	\$ 16,713.00	\$ 16,713.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00
CORR	510-AB	REMOVE EXISTING WATERLINE	LF	959.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 71,925.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 214,816.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,508.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,565.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,565.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,385.00
CORR	700S-TM	TOTAL MOBILIZATION PAYMENT	LS	1.00	\$ 39,006.00	\$ 39,006.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,738.00	\$ 20,738.00
CORR	505	ENCASEMENT PIPE (30" STEEL (OPEN CUT) (7/16-IN THICKNESS)	LF	96.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 41,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40,320.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 49,920.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 88,320.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 52,800.00
CORR	510	WATER MAIN PIPE (PVC) (16IN) (C-900)	LF	166.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 48,638.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 34,196.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 45,650.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 35,690.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 44,820.00
CORR	510	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	TON	0.28	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,600.00
402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	166.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,154.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 954.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,328.00
CORR	510	WET CONNECTION (16IN)	EA	1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 11,960.00
CORR	511	GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)(16")	EA	1.00	\$ 19,207.00	\$ 19,207.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,795.00	\$ 16,795.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7276	6053	SAWCUT AND REMOVAL OF EXIST ASPH PAV	SY	63.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00
CORR	510	TAPPING SLEEVE(16IN X 16IN)	EA	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 28,985.00	\$ 28,985.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
		FORCE ACCOUNT - EROSION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
		FORCE ACCOUNT - IRRIGATION REPAIR	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
		ROADWAY TOTAL				\$ 33,979,658.58		\$ 34,430,608.05		\$ 31,948,683.00		\$ 31,966,353.00		\$ 25,964,794.00		\$ 32,420,548.13		\$ 30,405,203.50		\$ 30,529,271.52		\$ 32,032,409.10
		UTILITY TOTAL				\$ 838,621.00		\$ 1,074,594.40		\$ 744,524.00		\$ 567,270.00		\$ 675,879.00		\$ 960,956.00		\$ 1,162,765.00		\$ 747,519.00		\$ 539,177.40
		WATERLINE A TOTAL				\$ 165,320.00		\$ 115,884.00		\$ 131,759.00		\$ 156,855.00		\$ 149,357.00		\$ 198,864.50		\$ 237,180.00		\$ 189,620.00		\$ 150,138.00
		<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 34,983,599.58</b>		<b>\$ 35,621,086.45</b>		<b>\$ 32,824,966.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,690,478.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,790,030.00</b>		<b>\$ 33,580,368.63</b>		<b>\$ 31,805,148.50</b>		<b>\$ 31,466,410.52</b>		<b>\$ 32,721,724.50</b>
		FORCE ACCOUNTS TOTAL				\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 45,000.00
		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 35,028,599.58</b>		<b>\$ 35,666,086.45</b>		<b>\$ 32,869,966.00</b>		<b>\$ 32,735,478.00</b>		<b>\$ 26,835,030.00</b>		<b>\$ 33,625,368.63</b>		<b>\$ 31,850,148.50</b>		<b>\$ 31,511,410.52</b>		<b>\$ 32,766,724.50</b>

